Humb. 3.

SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZE

CF

THURSDAY, JANUARY 15.
Published by Juthority.

1914.

131

WELLINGTON, FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 1914.

Junior National Scholarships Examination, 1913.

Education Department,
Wellington, 9th January, 1914.

HE following lists contain the names of candidates that
have satisfied the pass requirements of the examina-
tions held on the 27th and 28th November, 1913, for the
purposes (a) of the award of Junior National Scholarshlps
and Education Board Junior Scholarships; and (b) of the
admission to junior free places in secondary schools, district

high schools, and technical schools.

List I contains the names of candidates that have passed
the scholarship examination, arranged in groups according
to the several education districts. In each group the names
are given in order of merit, with the total marks assigned to
the candidates out of a possible total of 800 marks. On the
production of such further evidence of eligibility as may be
required, and on compliance with such further conditions of
examination as may be imposed by the regulations of the
several districts, scholarships will be awarded by the Educa-
tion Boards to candidates on this list within the limit of the
number of scholarships in each case available.

List I1 is a general alphabetical list of all candidates that,
either in the examination for scholarships or in the special
free-place examination held conjointly therewith, have given
evidence of sufficient attainments for admission to junior free

places.
G. HOGBEN,
Inspector-General of Schools.
List 1.
JUNIOR SCHOLARSHIP EXAMINATION.
Auckland.

No. Name. Marks.
1. Gillies, Ivy Florence .. .. .. 603
2. Aicken, Thomas Casement .. .. .. 879
3. Burton, Edgar Annesley .. .. .. 875

Foster, James Allen .. .. .. .. 5715
5. Howard, Nina Catharine .. . .. B4
6. Wakelin, Percy Edwin .. .. .. b73
7. Comrie, Ernest Young .. .. .. B72
8, Milne, Francis William . .. 87

No.
. Gray, Arthur James. .

11.
13.

15.
16.

18.
19.
20.

22.
23.

25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

32.
33.
34.
35.

37.
38.
39.

41.
42.

44.
45.
46.

48.

- 5l

Name.

Trimmer, Ralph Kraeft .
Leonard, William Allan Emerson

. Chadwick, Isobel Lilian

Knight, Francis George .
Middlemass, Geoffrey Ingram. .
Coster, Doris Pretoria

Mason, Walter Thomas Foster Kells
Webb, Charles Christian
Johnston, Ida Isabel

Bagnall, Albert Steward
Keary, Katherine Mary
Speight, Colin Augustus
Turner, Alexander Kingcome ..
Peart, Joseph Norriss

Young, Margaret Govett
Lawry, William Osborne
Davis, Arthur Geoffrey
Watkin, Alan Keith .. ..
Paltridge, Emilie Enid Annear
Wade, George Manual ..
O’Connor, Cornelius Francis ..

. Austin, Leslie John ..

Baxter, Evan Sutherland
Harrison, Stuart Stanley
Barnes, Robert John .
Baird, David William Barclay
Clarkson, Andrew James
Keary, Bemard Augustine
Lamb, Frederick Alexander
Leggat, James

. McKinstry, Douglas Roy

Grierson, Maxwell Rae
Crossley, Oliver Cecil

St. George, William Vivian Thomas .

Astley, Malcolm Cort

Johnson, Charles William
Donnelly, Effie Pretoria
Preston, Edgar George
Schofield, Harold Elbert
Walker, Cyril ..
Waterhouse, Robert Charles ..
Windust, Charles Noel

Marks.
564
.. 564
.. 563
.. 558
557
557
556
552
552
550
547
542
542
541
539
539
537
535
534
533
532
529
528
526
525
524
521
521
519
518
517
515
514
513
513
511
508
507
507
505
505
505
504



