



SUPPLEMENT

TO THE

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 15. 1914.

Published by Authority.

WELLINGTON, FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 1914.

Junior National Scholarships Examination, 1913.

Education Department,
Wellington, 9th January, 1914.

THE following lists contain the names of candidates that have satisfied the mass requirements of the L have satisfied the pass requirements of the examina-tions held on the 27th and 28th November, 1913, for the

tions held on the 27th and 28th November, 1913, for the purposes (a) of the award of Junior National Scholarships and Education Board Junior Scholarships; and (b) of the admission to junior free places in secondary schools, district high schools, and technical schools.

List I contains the names of candidates that have passed the scholarship examination, arranged in groups according to the several education districts. In each group the names are given in order of merit, with the total marks assigned to the candidates out of a possible total of 800 marks. On the production of such further evidence of eligibility as may be required, and on compliance with such further conditions of examination as may be imposed by the regulations of the several districts, scholarships will be awarded by the Education Boards to candidates on this list within the limit of the number of scholarships in each case available.

List II is a general alphabetical list of all candidates that, either in the examination held conjointly therewith, have given evidence of sufficient attainments for admission to junior free

evidence of sufficient attainments for admission to junior free

Inspector-General of Schools.

LIST I.

JUNIOR SCHOLARSHIP EXAMINATION.

Auckland

No	. Name.		Marks.
1.	Gillies, Ivy Florence	 	 603
2.	Aicken, Thomas Casement	 	 579
3.	Burton, Edgar Annesley	 	 575
	Foster, James Allen	 	 575
5.	Howard, Nina Catharine	 	 574
6.	Wakelin, Percy Edwin	 	 573
	Comrie, Ernest Young	 	 572
8,	Milne, Francis William		 571

ĺ	No					Mark
	9.	Gray, Arthur James				564
		Trimmer, Ralph Kraeft				564
١.	11.	Leonard, William Allan Emers	son		٠.	563
	12.	Chadwick, Isobel Lilian .				558
	13.	Knight, Francis George				557
		Middlemass, Geoffrey Ingram.				557
		Coster, Doris Pretoria .				556
	16.	Mason, Walter Thomas Foster	Kells			552
		Webb, Charles Christian .				552
	18.	Johnston, Ida Isabel .				550
	19.	Bagnall, Albert Steward .				547
	20.	Keary, Katherine Mary				542
		Speight, Colin Augustus .			٠.	542
	22.	Turner, Alexander Kingcome .				541
	23.	Peart, Joseph Norriss .				539
		Young, Margaret Govett .			٠.	539
	25.	Lawry, William Osborne .			٠.	537
		Davis, Arthur Geoffrey .			٠.	535
	27.	Watkin, Alan Keith				534
	28.	Paltridge, Emilie Enid Annear				533
	29.	Wade, George Manual .				532
	30.	O'Connor, Cornelius Francis .				529
	31.	Austin, Leslie John				528
	32.	Baxter, Evan Sutherland .				526
	33.	Harrison, Stuart Stanley .				525
	34.	Barnes, Robert John .				524
	35.	Baird, David William Barclay				521
		Clarkson, Andrew James .				521
	37.	Keary, Bernard Augustine .				519
		Lamb, Frederick Alexander .				518
	39.	Leggat, James				517
		McKinstry, Douglas Roy .				515
		Grierson, Maxwell Rae .				514
		Crossley, Oliver Cecil .				513
		St. George, William Vivian The	omas .			513
	44.	Astley, Malcolm Cort .				511
		Johnson, Charles William .				508
		Donnelly, Effie Pretoria .				507
		Preston, Edgar George .	-			507
	48.	Schofield, Harold Elbert .				505
		Walker, Cyril				505
		Waterhouse, Robert Charles .				505
	51.	Windust, Charles Noel .				504
	J.,	.,	•	• •	• •	JV#